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F:ORM G-1
ﬂ'/( NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS SECTION Lease # E 891472
To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va. WELL TO BE DRILLED DEEPER
______ State of West Va Carnegie Natural Gas Co
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER -""n”"""""”"""P;-A-;-E-;-F'--\;V--E-l:--_ ERATOR'""
1014 Frick Bldg

PROPOSED LOCATION

"""""""""""""""""""" PR e Sl i o NmEey o Disteiet
______ BT TS SR S B e g - SRR R
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS Xo o 2 S ’
Martin Horner Admr ;
Earnshaw W Va Well No... 1=4656  39° Y4.. . 2¢cae
.............. U RiBermer -~ ~ Farm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

________________ Mey 5.1914. . .. ... made by.... U R Horner and Malinda Hormer ¢,
i C8rDOgie Naturel Ges Co , and recorded on the....22 __ day
Of e Apr111919 ................................................ , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book... 12A ... . , page.... 947 ..

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Aect, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed loeation should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address................... day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

e .CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
S Tapts ‘ 2 WELL OPERATOR
N\ 1014 Frick Bldg
T ‘/‘.is‘\ Address STREET
= of
= Well Operator _.Pittsburgh
‘i:' CITY OR TOWN 09/22/2023
oS }’1 PO e s e
OQ/ STATE

S(Xl.\(.—‘/ff no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators te the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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S. W. MEALS,
PRESIDENT.

—=== SUBSIDIARY OF UNITED STATES STEEL CORPORATION =—

Grnerat 1 %‘w %é@m/m%@

2//%/7% % July 31, 1937.

7///;//%/}//7// %%/7%///7

West Virginis Department of Mines,
0il and Gas Division,
Charleston, W. Va,

Dear Sirs:

VWie have enclcsed notice for drilling deeper
our well #1-1465 on the U.R. Horner farm in Church Dis-
trict, Wetzel County, W, Va., together with plat show-
ing the location of this well,

Also enclosed is Well Record, in duplicate,
covering the drilling of this well to its presemt depth
of 31461,

We request that you forward us Permit for
drilling this well deeper.

Yours very truly,

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY,

BHA:mv 5 @ =
oc -% -
enc, President.,
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—== SUBSIDIARY OF UNITED STATES STEEL CORPORATION =—

%I////ﬂ/ ﬁ/,//’/z) %é%////ﬁ{/ym

S.W. MEALs, (%/A/ /’Z?/j % October 16, 1937.

PRESIDENT.

//ﬁ’ﬁé/////«ﬁ/l/é}//m/ %%//////ﬁ%

West Virginia Department of Mines,
0il end Gas Division,
Charleston, W. Vae

Dear Sirs:

We heve enclosed Well Record, in duplicate,
covering the drilling deeper of our well #1-L65 on the
U. R. Horner farm in Church District, Wetzel County,
W, Va., under Permit Number Wet-165 issued August 12, 1937.

We have also enclosed Notice of Proposed
Manrer of Plugging this well in the meanner outlined
on the Work Order.

We request permission to plug and abandon
this well.

Yours very truly,

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY,

cc
enc . President,

09/22/2023



/WWD STATES STEEL % CORPORATION SUBSIDIARY ‘/7

S.W. MEALs, %ﬂ@é /W February 17, 1938.

PRESIDENT.

West Virginie Department of Mines,
0il and Gas Division,
Chgrleston, W. Va.

Dear Sirs:

In compliance with regulations,
we have enclosed affidavit covering the manner
of plugging and filling our well #1-L65 on the
U. R, Horner farm in Church District, Wetzel
County, W. Va,

This work weas authorized under
Work Order approved October 18, 1937 (Wet-165-P).

= SRR
—

Yours very truly,

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY,

BHA :mv éﬂﬁz: i

ce
enc, Py e s i den-t,

09/22/2023



Formation Color Hg’;‘}t‘“ Top Bottom 3i f:; g:ﬂ?l Remarks
09422/2023
Date.......Ju1y. 30 1937 N
APPROVED... CARNEGIE NATURAL. GAS.COMPANY.. ..., Owner
By. W

Lﬂd Agt (Title)
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- /7; "/ WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
é; WELL RECORD Lease No 8914 72
Permit No / WELL TO BE DRILLED DEEPER Oil or Gas Well ... GBS ...
n
Company.....Carnegie Natural Gas Co Calie sl | Unill in Fals b i
Address........ Pittsburgh Pa Tubing Drilling Well ars
Farm U _R Horner A 32
Location (waters)..long Drain Size
Well No 1=465 Elev 1225 16 Kind of Packer..............
District........Chureh County... Wetzel - RERE p e Wall
The surface of tract is owned in fee by....Jarret Horner . 10 205 Size of & 5./ 8.x.2
............ Glovers Gap W.Va._ Address 8% 1407
Mineral rights are owned by.Il...R..HQRRQI...H:&...Q/Q...MM 6 6/8 e s 2070......] Defith-getans > = v
......... Hormer ADMR. .. .. .. . Address... Earnshaw W Va 5 3/16
Drilhng commenced__'__slgne 24 1914 S Perf. T ¢ PR o
Drilling completed.... NO¥. 2. 3934 o 2 2305 Perfsbottonis i
Date shot Pepth-of shet- o = 0o Liners Used.... Perf top. i
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Perf.-bottom......0 i
......................... 28. /10ths Mere. in.......2 Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.. 832 FEET.. ... ... INCHES
Fresh water 1710 feet feet ..930 FEET.. ... INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet fool: - .. .FEET INCHES FEET .INCHES
g T =
Formation Color Hxéx‘gtor Top Bottom o?llw(:::r l?:‘ll’;g Remarks
Mapleton foal 832 836
Pittsburgh Coal 930 938
Little Dunkard 1280 1290
Big Dunkard 1407 1450
Gas Sand 1695 17156 Water 1710
1st Salt Sand 1745 1770
2nd Salt $and 1900 1962
Maxton Sand 2070 2130 Gas 2080
Big Lime 2130 2190
Big Injun 2190 Gas 2207-2210
Total Depth 2805
DRILLING DEEPER RECORD
Commenced r 18 1918
Completed Apr 24 1918
Open flow 18/10 M 2"
Big Injun . 2385
Fifty Foo 2860 2895
Thirty Foot 2957 2995
Gordon Stray 3012 3040
Gordon Sand 3040 3080
Fourth Sand 3100 3123 Gas 3118
Total Depth 314&
G 7895\,
A 7]
A
[V S & B
[T RS S B 09/22/2023
i QP VY !
s SYS S
g A;”; v.\"% -L::'\\g( S
Z & $
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(Over)



Formation Color Hgl(‘:}tor Top Bottom gﬂ’wffe'} gzm Sesails
09/22/2023
Date... OCTOBER 16, A

, Owner

By. A2 o

= (Title) Lend Agent.,
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OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No Wet=165

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

3

0il or Gas Well 58S

(Kind)
Compaay. CarnegiewNatur?.I (.}as Compeky Casing and Used in Left in * Pack
Address. Hundred, "est Virginia Tubing Drilling Well S
Farm U. R, Horner Acres 26 =
Location (waters)... = =S@se] p=kun Jong Drein. ... . Size
Well No......... 1= hé5 RBlev. 1008 16 Kind of Packer.........
District Chupeh . County... Wetzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by..Jarret Horner 10 Size of
Glovers Gap, WeV@e Address 8%
Mineral rights are owned by. UsR. Hormer Hrs, °/ o Martin 6 5/8 Depth-got. ... - ..
Horner, ADMR. Address. Barnshaw, W, Va, 5 3/16
Drilling commenced..........September 29, 1937 . ... = Perf topiain s
Drilling completed October 5th, 1937. 2 Perf.- botbom:.—....cc.oais
Date shot - (i Depth-of shot.. - Sans .. = - Liners Used.... Perfitop . o 5
Open Flow /10ths Water in -—— Inch Perf: bottom.....c o
................................ /10ths Merec. in tosh ol Inch
Volume e o Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE N P o Date
Rock Pressure....=7 T 1bs st hrs: ... =
0il : ——-— bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water -— feet e feet FEET . INCHES.. FEET INCHES
Salt water L : feet — feet : L2 DE D e St INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hzgl;:}tor Top Bottom o?ilw(i::r ?:3:2 Remarks
COMMENCED PRILLING DEEPER AT 316"
Lime Grey Hard 316! 3151¢
Slate Dark Soft 311! 3161
Slate Light Soft 3161 3167!
Slate Dark Soft 3167! 3173°
Lime Gray Hard 3175! 3178
Lime Gray Heard 3178! 3185!
Lime Grey Hard 3185¢ 3190°
Slate Dark Soft 3190°* 3208
Slate Grey Soft 3208 321,
Lime Shells Grey Soft 321, 32221
Slate Dark Soft 32221 3230 !
Lime Grey Hard 32301 32361
Slate Grey Sof't 32361 32581
Lime Shells Grey Soft 32581 32651
Slate Brey Soft 32651 3280"
Lime Grey Hard 3280 3290!
Lime Shells Grey Soft 3290! 3300!
Slate Dark Soft 3300°" 3310!
Lime Shells Grey Soft 3310! 3315!
Slate Dark Sof't 3315¢* 3325!
Slate Light Soft 33251t 33,51
Lime Grey Hard 3345 3350
Slate Dark Soft 3350¢* 33681
Total Depth 3368t .
ﬁtafi}lﬁ;}x
AN AN\
> Al “f-’/'\;\;-
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

TOTAL DEPTH 3%68¢

Fi11 with clay from 3368' to 3118%'s

Set 6m8/18 Solid Wood Plug at 3118,

Fill with cement from 3118' to 3100' Seealing 4th, sande —

Fil) with clay from 3100' to 2870%s—

Set 5-3/16" Solid Wood Plug st 2870'¢

Fill with cement from 2870' to 2860' Sealing 50' Sand.”

Fill with clay from 2860' to 2200', ~ :

Set 6-5/8" Solid Wood Plug at 2200,

Fill with cement from 2200t to 2190' Sealing Big Injun Sand,—

Fil) with olay from 2190' to 2080'¢ =

Set 6-5/8" Solid Wood Plug at 2080'.”

Remove 6-5/8" Casing..— :

Fill with clay from 2070' tol910's

Set 8%" Solid Wood Plug &t 1910',

Fill with cement from 1910' to 1900' Sealing 1lst, Salt Sand, “—

Fill with clay from 1900' to 1427'g§it—

Set 83" Solid Wood Plug &t 1427%',—

Fill with cement from 1427t to 1417* Seeling Big Dunkard Sand., , _

Remove 83" Casinge “— Ty

Fill with clsy from 1417 to 988¢, 7 &/

Fil) with cement from $58'to 9001 this beeing 20! below to 20* above the Pittsburgh Coal.
Fill with clay from 60! to 886%,76%" ‘ ‘

Fill with cement from 866' to -802'“{his beeing 30' below to 20' above the Mapleton Cosle
Fill with cley from 802' to 116', «— ,

Set 10" Solid Wood Plug &t 116, s = :

Fil? with cement from 116' to 107* sealing off surface water, . _ -

Remove 10" Casing. *~

Fill with clay from 107! to Surfece.
Erect marker such as described in Ryle 31, =« 1931 Regulations. {—

All to be done in Workmen=like=-manners

To the Department of Mines,
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen :

This ‘“‘work order’’ is submitteed for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your dis-
approval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the
above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well
on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY,
‘Well Operator.
No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or

property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein deseribed for the plug-
ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this................... day

of : , 193
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0il and Gas Division

09/22/2023
By:

NOTE: This “work order” must be filed in duplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines and the
other to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well.




FORM G-9
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL
(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE) é 7
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES \\o
1
OIL AND GAS DIVISION  , - : .
To TaHE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, ‘! LOr - : :
Charleston, W. Va. : = . ! ' _ a0
GARNEGIE N&TURAL GAS GOMPANY =
State of West Virginia - INAME OF WELL OPERATOR
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER 1014 FRICK BUILDING
PITTBBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA, it
---------- COMPLETE ADDRESS t
........... ;DDRESS ! 5
- . October 7th, 19 37
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER » . WELLI‘ To BE ABANDONED
. ' Blaill- ol Jaasn District
ADDRESS = 1 1 5
Jarpét Horner,Glover Gap,W.Va. owns Surface. ' Vetzel" County
H H % LEASE OR rPtRﬁPERH OWN]E.% ; -
orner Heirs owns the Royalty, ! 2
Martin Horner, Hundred, We Va., Well No....1 R e
is Attorney=in=Fact .for Horner Heirs. . ' VAT :
ADDRESS U. R. Horner x Fain
Gentlemen :— - -

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above deseribed well and will commence the

work of plugging and abandoning said well on the....18 . _day of October 18, . 1937
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in

due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging
and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the

undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner

required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this
notice, in ‘“Work Order.”’ 2

Very truly yours,

. CARNEGTE NATURAL. GAS COMPANY. . . o
We]l Operator.

NOTE' Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent en-
gineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage %q PRI 223
names of the owners of adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by survey,

and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract shall be submitted
with this notice.

¢ (Over)
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FORM OG-8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

X AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL
Permit-No- .. =
. State of West Virginia. .= | CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER m14 MW%TLWQPERATOR
e RN IR
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
E s e e February 8th, 19.38 .
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
""""""""""""""""""""" T e L. - D
_Jerrett Horner, Glover Gap, W, TV&. TS P County
wns mrﬂés?ﬂ PROPERTY OWNER
. Horner Holrs owns royelty . ol e A | - -
Yartin Horner, Hundred, W. Ve. ,
is Attormey-in-Faot for Horner Heirs, - L B Nae T Farm

AFFIDAVIT TO BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, onNE coPy TO BE MAILED BY REGISTERED MAIL TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE
RETAINED BY THE WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) TO BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR ABOVE
NAMED AT THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES.

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss -
County of .. Wetsel .
__________________ Dovmey King and.... Hirem W, Milliken

and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by...99:!?.‘.9&1:9...?!&?!!!51...Q'.‘:..-?...QQ!.!!B&‘}I..., well operator,
and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the

........ 18thyday of ... November . 19.37._ and that the well was plugged and filled in
the following manner:

Manner in which sand was plugged: TQTAI DEPTH 3368t. - -
Filled with clay from 3388' to 3118'. Set 6-3/16" Sclid Wood Plug at 3118', Filled
with ceuent from 3113* to 3100*/Sealing 4th,” sande. Filled with clay from 3100!to
237017 get 5-3/16"_ So01id Wood Plug”at 28701 ;iued with cement from 2870' to 2860¢
Sealing 60! Sand.’Filled with olay from 2860 to 22001{“Set £~5/8™ 3501id Wood Plug
at 22007« Filled with cement from 2200' to 2150¢ Sealing Big Injun Sand/ Filled with
olay from 2180 tg 2080t b O 8' S01id Wood plug at 208G'% Filled with cement from
2080' to 207047 emovef§ g% sing./Filled with clay from 2070' to 1910's Set 8"
So1id Wood plygg at 1910'5 Filled with cement from 1910' to 1300!'tSealing 1st, salt Sandy
Fi1l1edapieh IR TYiClr 4] 3900M UBEe4427 ¢ Set 8" So1id Wood Plug et 1427'% Filled with cement
from 1427' to 1417'“Sealing Big Dunkard Sand, Tried to pull 83" Casing “Casing would not
Pulle Filled with clay from 1417' to 1023%. shot 83" Casing off at 1023' Casing would
not pulld Filled with clay from 1023' to 958! Filled with cement from 968! to 10! .this
beeing 30' below to 20' above the  Pittsburgh Coals Filled with clay from 930' to 886"
Filled with cement from 863' to 832'-this beeing 30' below to 20' ebove the Mapletown
Coal, Drove &3" lead plug at 802' Shutting off a1l gas. Filled with clay from 832' to
51015 Out 82" Ces ing at 510* and pulled Casing oute. Filled with clay from 510! to 116t
Set 881id Wood Pluz at 116', Filled with cement from 116' to 107' Sealing off surface
wate:g)gmt%’ﬁo JROBMLERY, Fi11ed with clay from 107! to surface,— ’
DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT. Size 2' X 1'=6" X 1'=2", Carnegie Natural Gas Company.—

UeRe .Horner well 7465, Date January 31, 1938,

(THE ABOVE DESCRIPTION MUST BE IN DETAIL AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 10, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

And further deponents saith not.

'(C\\\‘ : 2
s 2= : .
> & ﬂw‘@ to and“s’ubscrlbed before me this
S 7% D -
=2 S B ) _
F A e G 5
<My cbmmissfo’rzl\‘éx ires: 2 Notary Public.
L Vi s S

efESgso JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. d L { /\?
hut <!
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Company CARNEGIE AAY, Gas, Co
Address LU TTSBURCH PENNA
Farm ———LLB»-——H-Q_B.NE R .
Tract____Acres_a_lA_;; Lease NO.B.Q_L&:Z&
Well (Farm) No.__2._____ Serial No.Af_(&L
Elevation (Spirit Level) ’_l_ﬂa
Quadrangle _MAMNMNMINGTON SW |
—District GHURCH |

County.

Engineer

Engineer's Registration ‘No.
File No. Drawing No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAsS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION
FILE No._/VE 7'-/6.99

MA5023

*+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

SHINTED ON
* IMPERIAL'? TRACING CLOTH

Date &— R5~37 Scale. I~ 400
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